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All events in chronological order

March 6th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 5 €

Le Mois de la Plèchie - Chissey-en-
Morvan -  CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
Les Crots Barbizot
-
71540 CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
Tél : 03 86 78 79 10
Plèchie workshop, all day in Chissey-en-Morvan.

March 6th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 10 € - 18 €
Tarif enfant : 0 Young

person's rate : 6 €
Reduced rate : 14 € -

16 € Subscriber's rate
: 10 € - 13 €

Shower Power -  AUTUN
Théâtre Municipal
Place du Champ-de-Mars
71400 AUTUN
autun.com
The Autour de Peter company presents a musical show -
From 8 years - Duration: 1 hour 15 minutes.

March 7th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 0
Other rates : 0

Spectacle d'improvisation -  AUTUN
Espace Simone Veil
21 Rue du 11 Novembre 1918
71400 AUTUN
- 06 01 96 36 37
les-improvix.fr
Improvisation clash in Saône et Loire. 4 teams compete on
stage on themes inspired by the audience, who will decide
between them.

March 7th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Journée portes ouvertes du Campus
Coeur de Bourgogne -  AUTUN
Parc d'activité de Saint Andoche
Boulevard Bernard Giberstein
71400 AUTUN
Tél : 03 85 82 06 11 - 07 83 28 85 64
am-df.fr
The Campus cœur de Bourgogne opens its doors to you! A
day to imagine your future, in Autun.

Tourist Office of Grand Autunois Morvan
13 rue du Général André Demetz, 71400 AUTUN - www.autun-tourisme.com - +33 3 85 86 80 38

Information subject to updating by the organisers
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https://www.autun.com/sortez-bougez/billetterie-de-la-saison-culturelle/
https://les-improvix.fr/
https://www.am-df.fr/,%20https://www.facebook.com/events/937358595304940/?post_id=939879931719473&acontext=%257B%2522event_action_history%2522%253A%5B%257B%2522mechanism%2522%253A%2522footer_attachment%2522%252C%2522surface%2522%253A%2522newsfeed%2522%257D%5D%252C%2522ref_notif_type%2522%253Anull%257D&locale=fr_FR


 

All events in chronological order

March 7th
2026

Concert B Roy et Madjid - En Java - 
LA TAGNIERE
café associatif la forge
D224
71190 LA TAGNIERE
- 06 17 70 42 69
Concert B Roy et Madjid -EN JAVA

March 8th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 0
Other rates : 0

Troc'Graines -  LA TAGNIERE
Café associatif la forge
87 rue des 5 foires
71190 LA TAGNIERE
- 06 17 70 42 69
Troc'Graines

March 8th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 0
Other rates : 0

Jeux de société -  LA TAGNIERE
Café associatif la forge
87 rue des 5 foires
71190 LA TAGNIERE
- 06 35 92 09 33
An afternoon of board games!

from March 7th 2026 to March
8th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 3 €

Bourgogne en Bouche -  AUTUN
Salle Hexagone
2 Bd Frédéric Latouche
71400 AUTUN
- 06 21 53 53 19
25th gastronomic fair organised by the Autun Lions Club.

Tourist Office of Grand Autunois Morvan
13 rue du Général André Demetz, 71400 AUTUN - www.autun-tourisme.com - +33 3 85 86 80 38

Information subject to updating by the organisers
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All events in chronological order

from March 10th 2026 to
December 8th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  EPINAC
Espace France Services
place Charles de Gaulle
71360 EPINAC
Tél : 03 85 86 80 52
grandautunoismorvan.fr
Contact us for advice on your renovation projects.

from March 10th 2026 to
December 8th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  COUCHES
Espace France Services
place de l'hôtel de ville
71490 COUCHES
Tél : 03 85 69 05 28
grandautunoismorvan.fr
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.

March 11th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Participez à la montée du col d’Uchon
comme les pros ! -  LA CHAPELLE-
SOUS-UCHONSalle des fêtes
50 route d'Etang
71190 LA CHAPELLE-SOUS-UCHON
autun-tourisme.com
The Col d'Uchon will be the scene of an exceptional finale:
come one, come all to cheer the cyclists on the climb!

March 13th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Dégustation thématique : Salon
Spiritueux -  AUTUN
Cave Laly
14 Rue de la Grange-Vertu
71400 AUTUN
Tél : 03 85 52 24 83
Explore, taste and enjoy! Whiskies, rums and liqueurs for a
sensory journey to the heart of the world's flavours, from
artisans to iconic houses.

Tourist Office of Grand Autunois Morvan
13 rue du Général André Demetz, 71400 AUTUN - www.autun-tourisme.com - +33 3 85 86 80 38

Information subject to updating by the organisers
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https://www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
https://www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
https://www.autun-tourisme.com/visitez-et-bougez/tout-lagenda/la-montee-du-col-duchon/


 

All events in chronological order

March 14th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 5 €

Le Mois de la Plèchie - La Grande-
Verrière -  LA GRANDE-VERRIERE
Le Piéjus
Route de Bibracte
71990 LA GRANDE-VERRIERE
Tél : 03 86 78 79 10
parcdumorvan.org
Plèchie workshop, all day at La Grande-Verrière.

March 14th
2026

Rates
Other rates
Other rates

Printemps des Poètes -  LAIZY
Moulin de Chazeu
Lieu-dit Chazeu
71190 LAIZY
- 06 85 39 64 67
tracchazeu.blogspot.com
As part of the "Printemps des Poètes" poetry festival, poetry
is taking up residence at the Moulin de Chazeu.

March 15th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €

Concert Rimé-Téty-Horizon zéro -  LA
TAGNIERE
café associatif la forge
87 rue des 5 foires
71190 LA TAGNIERE
- 06 17 70 42 69
RAP concert Rimé-Téty-Horizon zero

from March 14th 2026 to March
15th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 100 € -

230 €

Dance et leine conscience -  LA
BOULAYE
Bodhi Tree House
11 Chemin du Château
71320 LA BOULAYE
- 06 45 12 16 63
souslarbredelabodhi.fr
You will alternate between times of silence, anchoring
yourself in the breath and free movements guided by your
sensations rather than your mind.

Tourist Office of Grand Autunois Morvan
13 rue du Général André Demetz, 71400 AUTUN - www.autun-tourisme.com - +33 3 85 86 80 38

Information subject to updating by the organisers
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https://www.parcdumorvan.org/le-parc-en-actions/ecomusee-et-patrimoine/lecomusee-du-morvan/les-ateliers-de-lecomusee-le-mois-de-la-plechie/%20
https://tracchazeu.blogspot.com/
http://www.souslarbredelabodhi.fr


 

All events in chronological order

March 16th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Raconte moi ton métier -  AUTUN
cinéma Arletty
5 Rue Pernette
71400 AUTUN
bamccgam.fr
An educational session in the form of a game to find out
about the work of the speakers present.

March 16th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  AUTUN
Centre de Ressources Numériques
Rue des Maquis Autunois Morvan
71400 AUTUN
Tél : 03 85 86 64 74
grandautunoismorvan.fr
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

March 17th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  CUSSY-EN-
MORVANPôle numérique
Place Louis Charlot
71550 CUSSY-EN-MORVAN
Tél : 03 85 86 64 74
grandautunoismorvan.fr
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

March 17th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  ANTULLY
Maison des Associations
Le Bourg
71400 ANTULLY
Tél : 03 85 86 64 74
grandautunoismorvan.fr
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

Tourist Office of Grand Autunois Morvan
13 rue du Général André Demetz, 71400 AUTUN - www.autun-tourisme.com - +33 3 85 86 80 38

Information subject to updating by the organisers
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https://www.bamccgam.fr/
https://www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
https://www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
https://www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut


 

All events in chronological order

March 19th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  ETANG-SUR-
ARROUXEspace France Services
2B Rue d'Autun
71190 ETANG-SUR-ARROUX
Tél : 03 85 86 64 74
grandautunoismorvan.fr
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

March 20th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 40 €

Dégustation thématique :
Châteauneuf-du-Pape, l'âme du... - 
AUTUNCave Laly
14 Rue de la Grange Vertu
71400 AUTUN
Tél : 03 85 52 24 83
vins-laly.com
Experience this Châteauneuf-du-Pape evening to discover,
share and savour all the richness of this emblematic
appellation.

from March 6th 2026 to
December 18th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 6 €

Tarif enfant : 2 €

Balade contée - La légende de la Vivre
-  COUCHES
Parking Place Hôtel de Ville
Rue Tannerie
71490 COUCHES
Tél : 03 85 86 80 38
autun-tourisme.com
Take a 1.5 hour walk through the history of the buildings in
the centre of Couches.

March 20th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  COUCHES
Espace France Services
Mairie, place de l'Hôtel de ville
71490 COUCHES
Tél : 03 85 86 64 74
grandautunoismorvan.fr
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

Tourist Office of Grand Autunois Morvan
13 rue du Général André Demetz, 71400 AUTUN - www.autun-tourisme.com - +33 3 85 86 80 38

Information subject to updating by the organisers
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https://www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
https://www.vins-laly.com/degustations-thematiques/2413-degustation-thematique-chateauneuf-du-pape-l-ame-du-rhone-sud.html
https://www.autun-tourisme.com/visitez-et-bougez/tout-lagenda/les-animations-de-lot/
https://www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut


 

All events in chronological order

March 20th
2026

Spectacle d'Improvisation -  LA
TAGNIERE
Café associatif la forge
87 rue des 5 foires
71190 LA TAGNIERE
- 06 17 70 42 69
Improvisation show

from March 7th 2026 to October
4th 2026

Rates
Basic rate

Subscriber's rate
Subscriber's rate

Les Ateliers du samedi et Ateliers du
lundi... -  SAINT-EMILAND
Ateliers Spire Création
29 route d'Autun, Lieu -dit du Pont d'Argent
71490 SAINT-EMILAND
- 06 13 82 75 26
Plastic arts workshop for children, young people and adults:
Learn to look, express yourself and develop your creativity.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 25 €
Tarif enfant : 0

Special rate : 22 €

La Sym’Patoch 2026 -  AUTUN
L'Hexagone
2 Bd Frédéric Latouche
71400 AUTUN
- 06 61 25 70 82
beurdinzfestival.fr
Get your kilts ready, tune up your bagpipes and put on your
best boots: the Sym'Patoch 2026 is coming to Autun!

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 20 €

Other rates : 30 €

Retour de la lumière -  LA BOULAYE
Temple bouddhiste
5 route de Plaige
71320 LA BOULAYE
Tél : 03 85 79 62 53 - 06 45 12 16 63
souslarbredelabodhi.fr
Join us in celebrating the arrival of spring with a special
evening of communion in the Temple of a Thousand Buddhas
at La Boulaye.

Tourist Office of Grand Autunois Morvan
13 rue du Général André Demetz, 71400 AUTUN - www.autun-tourisme.com - +33 3 85 86 80 38

Information subject to updating by the organisers
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https://beurdinzfestival.fr/
http://www.souslarbredelabodhi.fr


 

All events in chronological order

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 8 €
Tarif enfant : 0

Théâtre "Le paradis c'est bien ici ?" - 
CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
Salle des fêtes
Place des Gilandes
71540 CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
Tél : 06 50 51 57 60
Play "Le Paradis c'est bien ici?

March 21st
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Les km solidaires -  RECLESNE
Parking de la Mairie
71540 RECLESNE
Tél : 03 85 54 23 95 - 07 82 94 04 16
Walk or run a 2km loop in Reclesne. 1 euro per km. Funds
collected for CCFD-Terre Solidaire partners.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 14 € - 16 €
Tarif enfant : 0 Young

person's rate : 6 €
Reduced rate : 10 € -

18 € Subscriber's rate
: 10 € - 13 €

Roots4Clarinets -  AUTUN
Théâtre municipal
Place du Champ-de-Mars
71400 AUTUN
autun.com
Clarinet quartet - Open to all - Duration: 1 hour.

from March 6th 2026 to March
29th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €

Exposition Éva -  LA TAGNIERE
Café associatif La Forge
87 rue des 5 foires
71190 LA TAGNIERE
- 06 17 70 42 69
Éva exhibition

Tourist Office of Grand Autunois Morvan
13 rue du Général André Demetz, 71400 AUTUN - www.autun-tourisme.com - +33 3 85 86 80 38

Information subject to updating by the organisers
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https://www.autun.com/sortez-bougez/billetterie-de-la-saison-culturelle/


 

All events in chronological order

from March 14th 2026 to
November 15th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 30 €

Tarif enfant : 15 €

Une journée gauloise à Bibracte - 
SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
musée et site archéologique de Bibracte
2 route Jacques-Gabriel Bulliot
71990 SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
Tél : 03 85 86 52 40
bibracte.fr
A package to find out all about Bibracte.

from March 14th 2026 to
November 15th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 38 € -

40 €
Tarif enfant : 15 €

Grande journée gauloise à Bibracte -
 SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
Musée et site archéologique de Bibracte
2 route Jacques-Gabriel Bulliot
71990 SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
Tél : 03 85 86 52 40
Learn all about the Gauls with an all-inclusive pass: guided
tour of the museum + Gallic restaurant + guided tour of the
site OR family workshop.

March 22nd
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 3 €

Randonnée accompagnée -  LA
TAGNIERE
Place de la Salle des Fêtes
71190 LA TAGNIERE
Tél : 03 85 58 98 17 - 06 18 70 33 55
10 km accompanied walk.

March 22nd
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 22 €

Young person's rate :
12 €

Sortie à L'Arc - Scène nationale Le
Creusot | Pygmalion -  AUTUN
Départ en bus devant le théâtre municipal
Parking de l'Hôtel de Ville
71400 AUTUN
autun.com
Rameau's masterpiece served up on a platter by top-class
singers and orchestra.

Tourist Office of Grand Autunois Morvan
13 rue du Général André Demetz, 71400 AUTUN - www.autun-tourisme.com - +33 3 85 86 80 38

Information subject to updating by the organisers
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https://www.bibracte.fr/
https://www.autun.com/sortez-bougez/billetterie-de-la-saison-culturelle/


 

All events in chronological order

from March 9th 2026 to June
29th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 18 €

Subscriber's rate : 3 €
Other rates : 18 €

Cours de Pilates -  LA TAGNIERE
Salle des fêtes
409 rue des Cinq Foires
71190 LA TAGNIERE
- 06 14 10 74 53
Monday morning Pilates class.

from March 9th 2026 to March
30th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 15 €

Atelier chant -  AUTUN
2 ruelle sainte-Anne
2 Ruelle Sainte-Anne
71400 AUTUN
- 06 09 43 39 00
Come and sing along and discover your voice in a small
group, with a repertoire mixing French and international
variety, led by Caroll Ravoahangy.

from March 9th 2026 to March
23rd 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Les balades culturelles, présentation -
 AUTUN
Espace Saint-Jean
22 Rue Naudin
71400 AUTUN
bamccgam.fr
Create a walking trail and a photo exhibition.

from March 10th 2026 to June
30th 2026

Rates
Basic rate

Cours collectif - Yoga Adultes - 
BROYE
Salle Christian Gillot
4 rue louise michel
71190 BROYE
julielaforet.com
Group yoga classes for adults in Broye on Tuesdays.

Tourist Office of Grand Autunois Morvan
13 rue du Général André Demetz, 71400 AUTUN - www.autun-tourisme.com - +33 3 85 86 80 38

Information subject to updating by the organisers
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https://www.bamccgam.fr/
https://julielaforet.com/yoga


 

All events in chronological order

from March 6th 2026 to
December 25th 2026

Marchés d'Autun -  AUTUN
Parking place de l'hôtel de ville
Place du Champ-de-Ma
71400 AUTUN
Tél : 03 85 86 80 00
Local producers' markets.

from March 11th 2026 to
December 16th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 6 €

Tarif enfant : 2 €

Balade contée - Le temps des Mines -
 EPINAC
Parking de la Gare
gare epinac
71360 EPINAC
Tél : 03 85 86 80 38
autun-tourisme.com
Discover the life of a miner almost a century ago during a 1.5
hour walk through the Garenne district.

from March 25th 2026 to June
24th 2026

Rates
Other rates : from 0
Other rates : from 0

Ateliers artistiques et créatifs -  LA
TAGNIERE
Epicerie le carpe diem
130 rue des 5 foires
71190 LA TAGNIERE
Tél : 03 85 54 58 79
Artistic and creative workshops.

from March 11th 2026 to June
24th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 18 €
Other rates : 18 €

Entrainement de tennis de table -  LA
TAGNIERE
salle des fêtes
409 rue des 5 foires
71190 LA TAGNIERE
- 06 89 57 55 86
Table tennis training.

Tourist Office of Grand Autunois Morvan
13 rue du Général André Demetz, 71400 AUTUN - www.autun-tourisme.com - +33 3 85 86 80 38

Information subject to updating by the organisers

13

https://www.autun-tourisme.com/


 

All events in chronological order

from March 26th 2026 to
November 26th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  ETANG-SUR-
ARROUXEspace France Services
2 bis rue d'Autun
71190 ETANG-SUR-ARROUX
Tél : 03 85 69 05 28
grandautunoismorvan.fr
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.

from March 26th 2026 to
November 26th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  ANOST
Mairie
Le bourg
71550 ANOST
Tél : 03 85 69 05 28
grandautunoismorvan.fr
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.

from March 5th 2026 to
December 17th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 6 €

Tarif enfant : 2 €

Balade contée - Les légendes du
Morvan -  UCHON
Parking Auberge
Croix Messire Jean
71190 UCHON
Tél : 03 85 86 80 38
autun-tourisme.com
Go for a 1h30 walk through the picturesque forests of Uchon.
At the end of the walk, enjoy a breathtaking view of the
Morvan.

from March 5th 2026 to
December 17th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 8 €

Reduced rate : 4 €

Balade contée - Au temps des
Galvachers -  ANOST
Mairie
Grande Rue des Galvachers
71550 ANOST
Tél : 03 85 86 80 38
billetweb.fr
Discover Galvachers in Morvan!

Tourist Office of Grand Autunois Morvan
13 rue du Général André Demetz, 71400 AUTUN - www.autun-tourisme.com - +33 3 85 86 80 38

Information subject to updating by the organisers

14

https://www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
https://www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
https://www.autun-tourisme.com/
https://www.billetweb.fr/balade-contee-au-temps-des-galvachers


 

All events in chronological order

from March 5th 2026 to June
25th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 18 €

Subscriber's rate : 3 €
Other rates : 18 €

Renforcement musculaire -  LA
TAGNIERE
Salle des fêtes
409 rue des Cinq Foires
71190 LA TAGNIERE
- 06 14 10 74 53
Strengthening muscles on Thursdays.

from February 7th 2026 to
January 3rd 2027

Rates
Basic rate : 5 €

Reduced rate : 3 €
Other rates : 0

Merveilles choisies : du musée Rolin au
Panoptique... -  AUTUN
Muséum d'Histoire Naturelle d'Autun
Impasse Rollet
71400 AUTUN
Tél : 03 85 52 09 15
musees-patrimoine-autun.com
While the Rolin Museum is being renovated, come and see
some of the major works in its collections and get a glimpse
of the future Musée Panoptiqu...

from March 1st 2026 to July 1st
2026

Visite d’un habitat bas carbone - 
CHARBONNAT
Lieu-dit Montjalmain
71320 CHARBONNAT

Visit of an old farm in Morvan: a habitat in ecological
transition.

from January 1st 2026 to
December 31st 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  AUTUN
Centre de l'Habitat passage Balthus
9 Passage Balthus
71400 AUTUN
Tél : 03 85 69 05 28
grandautunoismorvan.fr
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.

Tourist Office of Grand Autunois Morvan
13 rue du Général André Demetz, 71400 AUTUN - www.autun-tourisme.com - +33 3 85 86 80 38

Information subject to updating by the organisers
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https://www.musees-patrimoine-autun.com
https://www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/


 

All events by municipality

from March 26th 2026 to
November 26th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  ANOST
Mairie - 71550 ANOST
+33 3 85 69 05 28
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.

from March 5th 2026 to
December 17th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 8 €

Reduced rate : 4 €

Balade contée - Au temps des
Galvachers -  ANOST
Mairie - 71550 ANOST
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.billetweb.fr/balade-contee-au-temps-
des-galvachers
Discover Galvachers in Morvan!

March 17th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  ANTULLY
Maison des Associations - 71400 ANTULLY
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

from February 7th 2026 to
January 3rd 2027

Rates
Basic rate : 5 €

Reduced rate : 3 €
Other rates : 0

Merveilles choisies : du musée Rolin au
Panoptique... -  AUTUN
Muséum d'Histoire Naturelle d'Autun - 71400
AUTUN
+33 3 85 52 09 15 - museum@autun.com
www.musees-patrimoine-autun.com
While the Rolin Museum is being renovated, come and see
some of the major works in its collections and get a glimpse
of the future Musée Panoptiqu...

Tourist Office of Grand Autunois Morvan
13 rue du Général André Demetz, 71400 AUTUN - www.autun-tourisme.com - +33 3 85 86 80 38

Information subject to updating by the organisers
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https://www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
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https://www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
mailto:museum@autun.com
https://www.musees-patrimoine-autun.com


 

All events by municipality

from March 6th 2026 to
December 25th 2026

Marchés d'Autun -  AUTUN
Parking place de l'hôtel de ville - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 86 80 00 - autun@autun.com

Local producers' markets.

from March 9th 2026 to March
30th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 15 €

Atelier chant -  AUTUN
2 ruelle sainte-Anne - 71400 AUTUN
ravoahangy.caroll@orange.fr

Come and sing along and discover your voice in a small
group, with a repertoire mixing French and international
variety, led by Caroll Ravoahangy.

March 13th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Dégustation thématique : Salon
Spiritueux -  AUTUN
Cave Laly - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 52 24 83 - contact@vins-laly.com

Explore, taste and enjoy! Whiskies, rums and liqueurs for a
sensory journey to the heart of the world's flavours, from
artisans to iconic houses.

March 20th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 40 €

Dégustation thématique :
Châteauneuf-du-Pape, l'âme du... - 
AUTUNCave Laly - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 52 24 83 - contact@vins-laly.com
www.vins-laly.com/degustations-
thematiques/2413-degustation-thematique-
chateauneuf-du-pape-l-ame-du-rhone-
sud.html
Experience this Châteauneuf-du-Pape evening to discover,
share and savour all the richness of this emblematic
appellation.

Tourist Office of Grand Autunois Morvan
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All events by municipality

from March 9th 2026 to March
23rd 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Les balades culturelles, présentation -
 AUTUN
Espace Saint-Jean - 71400 AUTUN
www.bamccgam.fr/

Create a walking trail and a photo exhibition.

March 16th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Raconte moi ton métier -  AUTUN
cinéma Arletty - 71400 AUTUN
www.bamccgam.fr/

An educational session in the form of a game to find out
about the work of the speakers present.

from January 1st 2026 to
December 31st 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  AUTUN
Centre de l'Habitat passage Balthus - 71400
AUTUN
+33 3 85 69 05 28 -
contact@grandautunoismorvan.fr
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 25 €
Tarif enfant : 0

Special rate : 22 €

La Sym’Patoch 2026 -  AUTUN
L'Hexagone - 71400 AUTUN
lesbeurdins@lilo.org
beurdinzfestival.fr/
Get your kilts ready, tune up your bagpipes and put on your
best boots: the Sym'Patoch 2026 is coming to Autun!
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March 16th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  AUTUN
Centre de Ressources Numériques - 71400
AUTUN
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

March 7th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 0
Other rates : 0

Spectacle d'improvisation -  AUTUN
Espace Simone Veil - 71400 AUTUN
lesimprovix@gmail.com
les-improvix.fr/
Improvisation clash in Saône et Loire. 4 teams compete on
stage on themes inspired by the audience, who will decide
between them.

March 7th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Journée portes ouvertes du Campus
Coeur de Bourgogne -  AUTUN
Parc d'activité de Saint Andoche - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 82 06 11 - pedagogie.amdf@gmail.com
www.am-df.fr/
The Campus cœur de Bourgogne opens its doors to you! A
day to imagine your future, in Autun.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 14 € - 16 €
Tarif enfant : 0 Young

person's rate : 6 €
Reduced rate : 10 € -

18 € Subscriber's rate
: 10 € - 13 €

Roots4Clarinets -  AUTUN
Théâtre municipal - 71400 AUTUN
dce@autun.com
www.autun.com/sortez-bougez/billetterie-de-
la-saison-culturelle/
Clarinet quartet - Open to all - Duration: 1 hour.
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All events by municipality

March 6th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 10 € - 18 €
Tarif enfant : 0 Young

person's rate : 6 €
Reduced rate : 14 € -

16 € Subscriber's rate
: 10 € - 13 €

Shower Power -  AUTUN
Théâtre Municipal - 71400 AUTUN
dce@autun.com
www.autun.com/sortez-bougez/billetterie-de-
la-saison-culturelle/
The Autour de Peter company presents a musical show -
From 8 years - Duration: 1 hour 15 minutes.

March 22nd
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 22 €

Young person's rate :
12 €

Sortie à L'Arc - Scène nationale Le
Creusot | Pygmalion -  AUTUN
Départ en bus devant le théâtre municipal -
71400 AUTUN
dce@autun.com
www.autun.com/sortez-bougez/billetterie-de-
la-saison-culturelle/
Rameau's masterpiece served up on a platter by top-class
singers and orchestra.

from March 7th 2026 to March
8th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 3 €

Bourgogne en Bouche -  AUTUN
Salle Hexagone - 71400 AUTUN
jfjacquemin69@gmail.com

25th gastronomic fair organised by the Autun Lions Club.

from March 10th 2026 to June
30th 2026

Rates
Basic rate

Cours collectif - Yoga Adultes - 
BROYE
Salle Christian Gillot - 71190 BROYE
julie.gouiran@gmail.com
julielaforet.com/yoga
Group yoga classes for adults in Broye on Tuesdays.
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All events by municipality

from March 1st 2026 to July 1st
2026

Visite d’un habitat bas carbone - 
CHARBONNAT
71320 CHARBONNAT
amandine.gevas@gmail.com

Visit of an old farm in Morvan: a habitat in ecological
transition.

March 6th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 5 €

Le Mois de la Plèchie - Chissey-en-
Morvan -  CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
Les Crots Barbizot - 71540 CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
+33 3 86 78 79 10 -
ecomuseedumorvan@parcdumorvan.org
Plèchie workshop, all day in Chissey-en-Morvan.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 8 €
Tarif enfant : 0

Théâtre "Le paradis c'est bien ici ?" - 
CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
Salle des fêtes - 71540 CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
+33 6 50 51 57 60 - marie-laure_71@hotmail.fr

Play "Le Paradis c'est bien ici?

from March 10th 2026 to
December 8th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  COUCHES
Espace France Services - 71490 COUCHES
+33 3 85 69 05 28
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.
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All events by municipality

from March 6th 2026 to
December 18th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 6 €

Tarif enfant : 2 €

Balade contée - La légende de la Vivre
-  COUCHES
Parking Place Hôtel de Ville - 71490 COUCHES
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.billetweb.fr/balades-contees1
Take a 1.5 hour walk through the history of the buildings in
the centre of Couches.

March 20th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  COUCHES
Espace France Services - 71490 COUCHES
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

March 17th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  CUSSY-EN-
MORVANPôle numérique - 71550 CUSSY-EN-MORVAN
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

from March 10th 2026 to
December 8th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  EPINAC
Espace France Services - 71360 EPINAC
+33 3 85 86 80 52
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Contact us for advice on your renovation projects.
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All events by municipality

from March 11th 2026 to
December 16th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 6 €

Tarif enfant : 2 €

Balade contée - Le temps des Mines -
 EPINAC
Parking de la Gare - 71360 EPINAC
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.autun-tourisme.com/
Discover the life of a miner almost a century ago during a 1.5
hour walk through the Garenne district.

from March 26th 2026 to
November 26th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  ETANG-SUR-
ARROUXEspace France Services - 71190 ETANG-SUR-
ARROUX
+33 3 85 69 05 28
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.

March 19th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  ETANG-SUR-
ARROUXEspace France Services - 71190 ETANG-SUR-
ARROUX
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 20 €

Other rates : 30 €

Retour de la lumière -  LA BOULAYE
Temple bouddhiste - 71320 LA BOULAYE
+33 3 85 79 62 53 - domfrau@gmail.com
www.souslarbredelabodhi.fr
Join us in celebrating the arrival of spring with a special
evening of communion in the Temple of a Thousand Buddhas
at La Boulaye.
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All events by municipality

from March 14th 2026 to March
15th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 100 € -

230 €

Dance et leine conscience -  LA
BOULAYE
Bodhi Tree House - 71320 LA BOULAYE
domfrau@gmail.com
www.souslarbredelabodhi.fr
You will alternate between times of silence, anchoring
yourself in the breath and free movements guided by your
sensations rather than your mind.

March 11th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Participez à la montée du col d’Uchon
comme les pros ! -  LA CHAPELLE-
SOUS-UCHONSalle des fêtes - 71190 LA CHAPELLE-SOUS-
UCHON
www.autun-tourisme.com/visitez-et-
bougez/tout-lagenda/la-montee-du-col-
duchon/
The Col d'Uchon will be the scene of an exceptional finale:
come one, come all to cheer the cyclists on the climb!

March 14th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 5 €

Le Mois de la Plèchie - La Grande-
Verrière -  LA GRANDE-VERRIERE
Le Piéjus - 71990 LA GRANDE-VERRIERE
+33 3 86 78 79 10 -
ecomuseedumorvan@parcdumorvan.org
www.parcdumorvan.org/le-parc-en-
actions/ecomusee-et-patrimoine/lecomusee-
du-morvan/les-ateliers-de-lecomusee-le-mois-
de-la-plechie/Plèchie workshop, all day at La Grande-Verrière.

March 14th
2026

Rates
Other rates
Other rates

Printemps des Poètes -  LAIZY
Moulin de Chazeu - 71190 LAIZY
tracchazeu.blogspot.com/

As part of the "Printemps des Poètes" poetry festival, poetry
is taking up residence at the Moulin de Chazeu.
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All events by municipality

from March 9th 2026 to June
29th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 18 €

Subscriber's rate : 3 €
Other rates : 18 €

Cours de Pilates -  LA TAGNIERE
Salle des fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
foyerlatagniere@gmail.com

Monday morning Pilates class.

from March 25th 2026 to June
24th 2026

Rates
Other rates : from 0
Other rates : from 0

Ateliers artistiques et créatifs -  LA
TAGNIERE
Epicerie le carpe diem - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
+33 3 85 54 58 79

Artistic and creative workshops.

March 15th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €

Concert Rimé-Téty-Horizon zéro -  LA
TAGNIERE
café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

RAP concert Rimé-Téty-Horizon zero

from March 6th 2026 to March
29th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €

Exposition Éva -  LA TAGNIERE
Café associatif La Forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

Éva exhibition
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March 22nd
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 3 €

Randonnée accompagnée -  LA
TAGNIERE
Place de la Salle des Fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
+33 3 85 58 98 17 - alain.auvachey@wanadoo.fr

10 km accompanied walk.

from March 5th 2026 to June
25th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 18 €

Subscriber's rate : 3 €
Other rates : 18 €

Renforcement musculaire -  LA
TAGNIERE
Salle des fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE

Strengthening muscles on Thursdays.

March 20th
2026

Spectacle d'Improvisation -  LA
TAGNIERE
Café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE

Improvisation show

March 8th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 0
Other rates : 0

Troc'Graines -  LA TAGNIERE
Café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

Troc'Graines
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March 8th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 0
Other rates : 0

Jeux de société -  LA TAGNIERE
Café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
foyerlatagniere@gmail.com

An afternoon of board games!

March 7th
2026

Concert B Roy et Madjid - En Java - 
LA TAGNIERE
café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

Concert B Roy et Madjid -EN JAVA

from March 11th 2026 to June
24th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 18 €
Other rates : 18 €

Entrainement de tennis de table -  LA
TAGNIERE
salle des fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
foyerlatagniere@gmail.com

Table tennis training.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Les km solidaires -  RECLESNE
Parking de la Mairie - 71540 RECLESNE
+33 3 85 54 23 95 - metlandrot@gmail.com

Walk or run a 2km loop in Reclesne. 1 euro per km. Funds
collected for CCFD-Terre Solidaire partners.
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from March 7th 2026 to October
4th 2026

Rates
Basic rate

Subscriber's rate
Subscriber's rate

Les Ateliers du samedi et Ateliers du
lundi... -  SAINT-EMILAND
Ateliers Spire Création - 71490 SAINT-EMILAND
ateliers.spirecreation71@gmail.com

Plastic arts workshop for children, young people and adults:
Learn to look, express yourself and develop your creativity.

from March 14th 2026 to
November 15th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 30 €

Tarif enfant : 15 €

Une journée gauloise à Bibracte - 
SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
musée et site archéologique de Bibracte - 71990
SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
+33 3 85 86 52 40 - info@bibracte.fr
www.bibracte.fr/
A package to find out all about Bibracte.

from March 14th 2026 to
November 15th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 38 € -

40 €
Tarif enfant : 15 €

Grande journée gauloise à Bibracte -
 SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
Musée et site archéologique de Bibracte - 71990
SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
+33 3 85 86 52 40 - info@bibracte.fr
Learn all about the Gauls with an all-inclusive pass: guided
tour of the museum + Gallic restaurant + guided tour of the
site OR family workshop.

from March 5th 2026 to
December 17th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 6 €

Tarif enfant : 2 €

Balade contée - Les légendes du
Morvan -  UCHON
Parking Auberge - 71190 UCHON
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.autun-tourisme.com/
Go for a 1h30 walk through the picturesque forests of Uchon.
At the end of the walk, enjoy a breathtaking view of the
Morvan.
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from March 26th 2026 to
November 26th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  ANOST
Mairie - 71550 ANOST
+33 3 85 69 05 28
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.

from March 5th 2026 to
December 17th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 8 €

Reduced rate : 4 €

Balade contée - Au temps des
Galvachers -  ANOST
Mairie - 71550 ANOST
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.billetweb.fr/balade-contee-au-temps-
des-galvachers
Discover Galvachers in Morvan!

March 17th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  ANTULLY
Maison des Associations - 71400 ANTULLY
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

from February 7th 2026 to
January 3rd 2027

Rates
Basic rate : 5 €

Reduced rate : 3 €
Other rates : 0

Merveilles choisies : du musée Rolin au
Panoptique... -  AUTUN
Muséum d'Histoire Naturelle d'Autun - 71400
AUTUN
+33 3 85 52 09 15 - museum@autun.com
www.musees-patrimoine-autun.com
While the Rolin Museum is being renovated, come and see
some of the major works in its collections and get a glimpse
of the future Musée Panoptiqu...
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from March 6th 2026 to
December 25th 2026

Marchés d'Autun -  AUTUN
Parking place de l'hôtel de ville - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 86 80 00 - autun@autun.com

Local producers' markets.

from March 9th 2026 to March
30th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 15 €

Atelier chant -  AUTUN
2 ruelle sainte-Anne - 71400 AUTUN
ravoahangy.caroll@orange.fr

Come and sing along and discover your voice in a small
group, with a repertoire mixing French and international
variety, led by Caroll Ravoahangy.

March 13th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Dégustation thématique : Salon
Spiritueux -  AUTUN
Cave Laly - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 52 24 83 - contact@vins-laly.com

Explore, taste and enjoy! Whiskies, rums and liqueurs for a
sensory journey to the heart of the world's flavours, from
artisans to iconic houses.

March 20th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 40 €

Dégustation thématique :
Châteauneuf-du-Pape, l'âme du... - 
AUTUNCave Laly - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 52 24 83 - contact@vins-laly.com
www.vins-laly.com/degustations-
thematiques/2413-degustation-thematique-
chateauneuf-du-pape-l-ame-du-rhone-
sud.html
Experience this Châteauneuf-du-Pape evening to discover,
share and savour all the richness of this emblematic
appellation.
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All events by municipality

from March 9th 2026 to March
23rd 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Les balades culturelles, présentation -
 AUTUN
Espace Saint-Jean - 71400 AUTUN
www.bamccgam.fr/

Create a walking trail and a photo exhibition.

March 16th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Raconte moi ton métier -  AUTUN
cinéma Arletty - 71400 AUTUN
www.bamccgam.fr/

An educational session in the form of a game to find out
about the work of the speakers present.

from January 1st 2026 to
December 31st 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  AUTUN
Centre de l'Habitat passage Balthus - 71400
AUTUN
+33 3 85 69 05 28 -
contact@grandautunoismorvan.fr
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 25 €
Tarif enfant : 0

Special rate : 22 €

La Sym’Patoch 2026 -  AUTUN
L'Hexagone - 71400 AUTUN
lesbeurdins@lilo.org
beurdinzfestival.fr/
Get your kilts ready, tune up your bagpipes and put on your
best boots: the Sym'Patoch 2026 is coming to Autun!
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March 16th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  AUTUN
Centre de Ressources Numériques - 71400
AUTUN
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

March 7th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 0
Other rates : 0

Spectacle d'improvisation -  AUTUN
Espace Simone Veil - 71400 AUTUN
lesimprovix@gmail.com
les-improvix.fr/
Improvisation clash in Saône et Loire. 4 teams compete on
stage on themes inspired by the audience, who will decide
between them.

March 7th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Journée portes ouvertes du Campus
Coeur de Bourgogne -  AUTUN
Parc d'activité de Saint Andoche - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 82 06 11 - pedagogie.amdf@gmail.com
www.am-df.fr/
The Campus cœur de Bourgogne opens its doors to you! A
day to imagine your future, in Autun.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 14 € - 16 €
Tarif enfant : 0 Young

person's rate : 6 €
Reduced rate : 10 € -

18 € Subscriber's rate
: 10 € - 13 €

Roots4Clarinets -  AUTUN
Théâtre municipal - 71400 AUTUN
dce@autun.com
www.autun.com/sortez-bougez/billetterie-de-
la-saison-culturelle/
Clarinet quartet - Open to all - Duration: 1 hour.
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All events by municipality

March 6th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 10 € - 18 €
Tarif enfant : 0 Young

person's rate : 6 €
Reduced rate : 14 € -

16 € Subscriber's rate
: 10 € - 13 €

Shower Power -  AUTUN
Théâtre Municipal - 71400 AUTUN
dce@autun.com
www.autun.com/sortez-bougez/billetterie-de-
la-saison-culturelle/
The Autour de Peter company presents a musical show -
From 8 years - Duration: 1 hour 15 minutes.

March 22nd
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 22 €

Young person's rate :
12 €

Sortie à L'Arc - Scène nationale Le
Creusot | Pygmalion -  AUTUN
Départ en bus devant le théâtre municipal -
71400 AUTUN
dce@autun.com
www.autun.com/sortez-bougez/billetterie-de-
la-saison-culturelle/
Rameau's masterpiece served up on a platter by top-class
singers and orchestra.

from March 7th 2026 to March
8th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 3 €

Bourgogne en Bouche -  AUTUN
Salle Hexagone - 71400 AUTUN
jfjacquemin69@gmail.com

25th gastronomic fair organised by the Autun Lions Club.

from March 10th 2026 to June
30th 2026

Rates
Basic rate

Cours collectif - Yoga Adultes - 
BROYE
Salle Christian Gillot - 71190 BROYE
julie.gouiran@gmail.com
julielaforet.com/yoga
Group yoga classes for adults in Broye on Tuesdays.
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All events by municipality

from March 1st 2026 to July 1st
2026

Visite d’un habitat bas carbone - 
CHARBONNAT
71320 CHARBONNAT
amandine.gevas@gmail.com

Visit of an old farm in Morvan: a habitat in ecological
transition.

March 6th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 5 €

Le Mois de la Plèchie - Chissey-en-
Morvan -  CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
Les Crots Barbizot - 71540 CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
+33 3 86 78 79 10 -
ecomuseedumorvan@parcdumorvan.org
Plèchie workshop, all day in Chissey-en-Morvan.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 8 €
Tarif enfant : 0

Théâtre "Le paradis c'est bien ici ?" - 
CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
Salle des fêtes - 71540 CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
+33 6 50 51 57 60 - marie-laure_71@hotmail.fr

Play "Le Paradis c'est bien ici?

from March 10th 2026 to
December 8th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  COUCHES
Espace France Services - 71490 COUCHES
+33 3 85 69 05 28
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.
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All events by municipality

from March 6th 2026 to
December 18th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 6 €

Tarif enfant : 2 €

Balade contée - La légende de la Vivre
-  COUCHES
Parking Place Hôtel de Ville - 71490 COUCHES
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.billetweb.fr/balades-contees1
Take a 1.5 hour walk through the history of the buildings in
the centre of Couches.

March 20th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  COUCHES
Espace France Services - 71490 COUCHES
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

March 17th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  CUSSY-EN-
MORVANPôle numérique - 71550 CUSSY-EN-MORVAN
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

from March 10th 2026 to
December 8th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  EPINAC
Espace France Services - 71360 EPINAC
+33 3 85 86 80 52
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Contact us for advice on your renovation projects.
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from March 11th 2026 to
December 16th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 6 €

Tarif enfant : 2 €

Balade contée - Le temps des Mines -
 EPINAC
Parking de la Gare - 71360 EPINAC
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.autun-tourisme.com/
Discover the life of a miner almost a century ago during a 1.5
hour walk through the Garenne district.

from March 26th 2026 to
November 26th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  ETANG-SUR-
ARROUXEspace France Services - 71190 ETANG-SUR-
ARROUX
+33 3 85 69 05 28
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.

March 19th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  ETANG-SUR-
ARROUXEspace France Services - 71190 ETANG-SUR-
ARROUX
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 20 €

Other rates : 30 €

Retour de la lumière -  LA BOULAYE
Temple bouddhiste - 71320 LA BOULAYE
+33 3 85 79 62 53 - domfrau@gmail.com
www.souslarbredelabodhi.fr
Join us in celebrating the arrival of spring with a special
evening of communion in the Temple of a Thousand Buddhas
at La Boulaye.
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All events by municipality

from March 14th 2026 to March
15th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 100 € -

230 €

Dance et leine conscience -  LA
BOULAYE
Bodhi Tree House - 71320 LA BOULAYE
domfrau@gmail.com
www.souslarbredelabodhi.fr
You will alternate between times of silence, anchoring
yourself in the breath and free movements guided by your
sensations rather than your mind.

March 11th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Participez à la montée du col d’Uchon
comme les pros ! -  LA CHAPELLE-
SOUS-UCHONSalle des fêtes - 71190 LA CHAPELLE-SOUS-
UCHON
www.autun-tourisme.com/visitez-et-
bougez/tout-lagenda/la-montee-du-col-
duchon/
The Col d'Uchon will be the scene of an exceptional finale:
come one, come all to cheer the cyclists on the climb!

March 14th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 5 €

Le Mois de la Plèchie - La Grande-
Verrière -  LA GRANDE-VERRIERE
Le Piéjus - 71990 LA GRANDE-VERRIERE
+33 3 86 78 79 10 -
ecomuseedumorvan@parcdumorvan.org
www.parcdumorvan.org/le-parc-en-
actions/ecomusee-et-patrimoine/lecomusee-
du-morvan/les-ateliers-de-lecomusee-le-mois-
de-la-plechie/Plèchie workshop, all day at La Grande-Verrière.

March 14th
2026

Rates
Other rates
Other rates

Printemps des Poètes -  LAIZY
Moulin de Chazeu - 71190 LAIZY
tracchazeu.blogspot.com/

As part of the "Printemps des Poètes" poetry festival, poetry
is taking up residence at the Moulin de Chazeu.
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from March 9th 2026 to June
29th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 18 €

Subscriber's rate : 3 €
Other rates : 18 €

Cours de Pilates -  LA TAGNIERE
Salle des fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
foyerlatagniere@gmail.com

Monday morning Pilates class.

from March 25th 2026 to June
24th 2026

Rates
Other rates : from 0
Other rates : from 0

Ateliers artistiques et créatifs -  LA
TAGNIERE
Epicerie le carpe diem - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
+33 3 85 54 58 79

Artistic and creative workshops.

March 15th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €

Concert Rimé-Téty-Horizon zéro -  LA
TAGNIERE
café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

RAP concert Rimé-Téty-Horizon zero

from March 6th 2026 to March
29th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €

Exposition Éva -  LA TAGNIERE
Café associatif La Forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

Éva exhibition
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March 22nd
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 3 €

Randonnée accompagnée -  LA
TAGNIERE
Place de la Salle des Fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
+33 3 85 58 98 17 - alain.auvachey@wanadoo.fr

10 km accompanied walk.

from March 5th 2026 to June
25th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 18 €

Subscriber's rate : 3 €
Other rates : 18 €

Renforcement musculaire -  LA
TAGNIERE
Salle des fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE

Strengthening muscles on Thursdays.

March 20th
2026

Spectacle d'Improvisation -  LA
TAGNIERE
Café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE

Improvisation show

March 8th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 0
Other rates : 0

Troc'Graines -  LA TAGNIERE
Café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

Troc'Graines
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March 8th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 0
Other rates : 0

Jeux de société -  LA TAGNIERE
Café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
foyerlatagniere@gmail.com

An afternoon of board games!

March 7th
2026

Concert B Roy et Madjid - En Java - 
LA TAGNIERE
café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

Concert B Roy et Madjid -EN JAVA

from March 11th 2026 to June
24th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 18 €
Other rates : 18 €

Entrainement de tennis de table -  LA
TAGNIERE
salle des fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
foyerlatagniere@gmail.com

Table tennis training.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Les km solidaires -  RECLESNE
Parking de la Mairie - 71540 RECLESNE
+33 3 85 54 23 95 - metlandrot@gmail.com

Walk or run a 2km loop in Reclesne. 1 euro per km. Funds
collected for CCFD-Terre Solidaire partners.
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from March 7th 2026 to October
4th 2026

Rates
Basic rate

Subscriber's rate
Subscriber's rate

Les Ateliers du samedi et Ateliers du
lundi... -  SAINT-EMILAND
Ateliers Spire Création - 71490 SAINT-EMILAND
ateliers.spirecreation71@gmail.com

Plastic arts workshop for children, young people and adults:
Learn to look, express yourself and develop your creativity.

from March 14th 2026 to
November 15th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 30 €

Tarif enfant : 15 €

Une journée gauloise à Bibracte - 
SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
musée et site archéologique de Bibracte - 71990
SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
+33 3 85 86 52 40 - info@bibracte.fr
www.bibracte.fr/
A package to find out all about Bibracte.

from March 14th 2026 to
November 15th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 38 € -

40 €
Tarif enfant : 15 €

Grande journée gauloise à Bibracte -
 SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
Musée et site archéologique de Bibracte - 71990
SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
+33 3 85 86 52 40 - info@bibracte.fr
Learn all about the Gauls with an all-inclusive pass: guided
tour of the museum + Gallic restaurant + guided tour of the
site OR family workshop.

from March 5th 2026 to
December 17th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 6 €

Tarif enfant : 2 €

Balade contée - Les légendes du
Morvan -  UCHON
Parking Auberge - 71190 UCHON
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.autun-tourisme.com/
Go for a 1h30 walk through the picturesque forests of Uchon.
At the end of the walk, enjoy a breathtaking view of the
Morvan.
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from March 26th 2026 to
November 26th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  ANOST
Mairie - 71550 ANOST
+33 3 85 69 05 28
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.

from March 5th 2026 to
December 17th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 8 €

Reduced rate : 4 €

Balade contée - Au temps des
Galvachers -  ANOST
Mairie - 71550 ANOST
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.billetweb.fr/balade-contee-au-temps-
des-galvachers
Discover Galvachers in Morvan!

March 17th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  ANTULLY
Maison des Associations - 71400 ANTULLY
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

from February 7th 2026 to
January 3rd 2027

Rates
Basic rate : 5 €

Reduced rate : 3 €
Other rates : 0

Merveilles choisies : du musée Rolin au
Panoptique... -  AUTUN
Muséum d'Histoire Naturelle d'Autun - 71400
AUTUN
+33 3 85 52 09 15 - museum@autun.com
www.musees-patrimoine-autun.com
While the Rolin Museum is being renovated, come and see
some of the major works in its collections and get a glimpse
of the future Musée Panoptiqu...
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from March 6th 2026 to
December 25th 2026

Marchés d'Autun -  AUTUN
Parking place de l'hôtel de ville - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 86 80 00 - autun@autun.com

Local producers' markets.

from March 9th 2026 to March
30th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 15 €

Atelier chant -  AUTUN
2 ruelle sainte-Anne - 71400 AUTUN
ravoahangy.caroll@orange.fr

Come and sing along and discover your voice in a small
group, with a repertoire mixing French and international
variety, led by Caroll Ravoahangy.

March 13th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Dégustation thématique : Salon
Spiritueux -  AUTUN
Cave Laly - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 52 24 83 - contact@vins-laly.com

Explore, taste and enjoy! Whiskies, rums and liqueurs for a
sensory journey to the heart of the world's flavours, from
artisans to iconic houses.

March 20th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 40 €

Dégustation thématique :
Châteauneuf-du-Pape, l'âme du... - 
AUTUNCave Laly - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 52 24 83 - contact@vins-laly.com
www.vins-laly.com/degustations-
thematiques/2413-degustation-thematique-
chateauneuf-du-pape-l-ame-du-rhone-
sud.html
Experience this Châteauneuf-du-Pape evening to discover,
share and savour all the richness of this emblematic
appellation.
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All events by municipality

from March 9th 2026 to March
23rd 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Les balades culturelles, présentation -
 AUTUN
Espace Saint-Jean - 71400 AUTUN
www.bamccgam.fr/

Create a walking trail and a photo exhibition.

March 16th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Raconte moi ton métier -  AUTUN
cinéma Arletty - 71400 AUTUN
www.bamccgam.fr/

An educational session in the form of a game to find out
about the work of the speakers present.

from January 1st 2026 to
December 31st 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  AUTUN
Centre de l'Habitat passage Balthus - 71400
AUTUN
+33 3 85 69 05 28 -
contact@grandautunoismorvan.fr
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 25 €
Tarif enfant : 0

Special rate : 22 €

La Sym’Patoch 2026 -  AUTUN
L'Hexagone - 71400 AUTUN
lesbeurdins@lilo.org
beurdinzfestival.fr/
Get your kilts ready, tune up your bagpipes and put on your
best boots: the Sym'Patoch 2026 is coming to Autun!
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March 16th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  AUTUN
Centre de Ressources Numériques - 71400
AUTUN
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

March 7th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 0
Other rates : 0

Spectacle d'improvisation -  AUTUN
Espace Simone Veil - 71400 AUTUN
lesimprovix@gmail.com
les-improvix.fr/
Improvisation clash in Saône et Loire. 4 teams compete on
stage on themes inspired by the audience, who will decide
between them.

March 7th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Journée portes ouvertes du Campus
Coeur de Bourgogne -  AUTUN
Parc d'activité de Saint Andoche - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 82 06 11 - pedagogie.amdf@gmail.com
www.am-df.fr/
The Campus cœur de Bourgogne opens its doors to you! A
day to imagine your future, in Autun.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 14 € - 16 €
Tarif enfant : 0 Young

person's rate : 6 €
Reduced rate : 10 € -

18 € Subscriber's rate
: 10 € - 13 €

Roots4Clarinets -  AUTUN
Théâtre municipal - 71400 AUTUN
dce@autun.com
www.autun.com/sortez-bougez/billetterie-de-
la-saison-culturelle/
Clarinet quartet - Open to all - Duration: 1 hour.
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All events by municipality

March 6th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 10 € - 18 €
Tarif enfant : 0 Young

person's rate : 6 €
Reduced rate : 14 € -

16 € Subscriber's rate
: 10 € - 13 €

Shower Power -  AUTUN
Théâtre Municipal - 71400 AUTUN
dce@autun.com
www.autun.com/sortez-bougez/billetterie-de-
la-saison-culturelle/
The Autour de Peter company presents a musical show -
From 8 years - Duration: 1 hour 15 minutes.

March 22nd
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 22 €

Young person's rate :
12 €

Sortie à L'Arc - Scène nationale Le
Creusot | Pygmalion -  AUTUN
Départ en bus devant le théâtre municipal -
71400 AUTUN
dce@autun.com
www.autun.com/sortez-bougez/billetterie-de-
la-saison-culturelle/
Rameau's masterpiece served up on a platter by top-class
singers and orchestra.

from March 7th 2026 to March
8th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 3 €

Bourgogne en Bouche -  AUTUN
Salle Hexagone - 71400 AUTUN
jfjacquemin69@gmail.com

25th gastronomic fair organised by the Autun Lions Club.

from March 10th 2026 to June
30th 2026

Rates
Basic rate

Cours collectif - Yoga Adultes - 
BROYE
Salle Christian Gillot - 71190 BROYE
julie.gouiran@gmail.com
julielaforet.com/yoga
Group yoga classes for adults in Broye on Tuesdays.
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All events by municipality

from March 1st 2026 to July 1st
2026

Visite d’un habitat bas carbone - 
CHARBONNAT
71320 CHARBONNAT
amandine.gevas@gmail.com

Visit of an old farm in Morvan: a habitat in ecological
transition.

March 6th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 5 €

Le Mois de la Plèchie - Chissey-en-
Morvan -  CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
Les Crots Barbizot - 71540 CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
+33 3 86 78 79 10 -
ecomuseedumorvan@parcdumorvan.org
Plèchie workshop, all day in Chissey-en-Morvan.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 8 €
Tarif enfant : 0

Théâtre "Le paradis c'est bien ici ?" - 
CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
Salle des fêtes - 71540 CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
+33 6 50 51 57 60 - marie-laure_71@hotmail.fr

Play "Le Paradis c'est bien ici?

from March 10th 2026 to
December 8th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  COUCHES
Espace France Services - 71490 COUCHES
+33 3 85 69 05 28
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.
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All events by municipality

from March 6th 2026 to
December 18th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 6 €

Tarif enfant : 2 €

Balade contée - La légende de la Vivre
-  COUCHES
Parking Place Hôtel de Ville - 71490 COUCHES
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.billetweb.fr/balades-contees1
Take a 1.5 hour walk through the history of the buildings in
the centre of Couches.

March 20th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  COUCHES
Espace France Services - 71490 COUCHES
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

March 17th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  CUSSY-EN-
MORVANPôle numérique - 71550 CUSSY-EN-MORVAN
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

from March 10th 2026 to
December 8th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  EPINAC
Espace France Services - 71360 EPINAC
+33 3 85 86 80 52
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Contact us for advice on your renovation projects.
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All events by municipality

from March 11th 2026 to
December 16th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 6 €

Tarif enfant : 2 €

Balade contée - Le temps des Mines -
 EPINAC
Parking de la Gare - 71360 EPINAC
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.autun-tourisme.com/
Discover the life of a miner almost a century ago during a 1.5
hour walk through the Garenne district.

from March 26th 2026 to
November 26th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  ETANG-SUR-
ARROUXEspace France Services - 71190 ETANG-SUR-
ARROUX
+33 3 85 69 05 28
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.

March 19th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  ETANG-SUR-
ARROUXEspace France Services - 71190 ETANG-SUR-
ARROUX
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 20 €

Other rates : 30 €

Retour de la lumière -  LA BOULAYE
Temple bouddhiste - 71320 LA BOULAYE
+33 3 85 79 62 53 - domfrau@gmail.com
www.souslarbredelabodhi.fr
Join us in celebrating the arrival of spring with a special
evening of communion in the Temple of a Thousand Buddhas
at La Boulaye.
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All events by municipality

from March 14th 2026 to March
15th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 100 € -

230 €

Dance et leine conscience -  LA
BOULAYE
Bodhi Tree House - 71320 LA BOULAYE
domfrau@gmail.com
www.souslarbredelabodhi.fr
You will alternate between times of silence, anchoring
yourself in the breath and free movements guided by your
sensations rather than your mind.

March 11th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Participez à la montée du col d’Uchon
comme les pros ! -  LA CHAPELLE-
SOUS-UCHONSalle des fêtes - 71190 LA CHAPELLE-SOUS-
UCHON
www.autun-tourisme.com/visitez-et-
bougez/tout-lagenda/la-montee-du-col-
duchon/
The Col d'Uchon will be the scene of an exceptional finale:
come one, come all to cheer the cyclists on the climb!

March 14th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 5 €

Le Mois de la Plèchie - La Grande-
Verrière -  LA GRANDE-VERRIERE
Le Piéjus - 71990 LA GRANDE-VERRIERE
+33 3 86 78 79 10 -
ecomuseedumorvan@parcdumorvan.org
www.parcdumorvan.org/le-parc-en-
actions/ecomusee-et-patrimoine/lecomusee-
du-morvan/les-ateliers-de-lecomusee-le-mois-
de-la-plechie/Plèchie workshop, all day at La Grande-Verrière.

March 14th
2026

Rates
Other rates
Other rates

Printemps des Poètes -  LAIZY
Moulin de Chazeu - 71190 LAIZY
tracchazeu.blogspot.com/

As part of the "Printemps des Poètes" poetry festival, poetry
is taking up residence at the Moulin de Chazeu.
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All events by municipality

from March 9th 2026 to June
29th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 18 €

Subscriber's rate : 3 €
Other rates : 18 €

Cours de Pilates -  LA TAGNIERE
Salle des fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
foyerlatagniere@gmail.com

Monday morning Pilates class.

from March 25th 2026 to June
24th 2026

Rates
Other rates : from 0
Other rates : from 0

Ateliers artistiques et créatifs -  LA
TAGNIERE
Epicerie le carpe diem - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
+33 3 85 54 58 79

Artistic and creative workshops.

March 15th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €

Concert Rimé-Téty-Horizon zéro -  LA
TAGNIERE
café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

RAP concert Rimé-Téty-Horizon zero

from March 6th 2026 to March
29th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €

Exposition Éva -  LA TAGNIERE
Café associatif La Forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

Éva exhibition
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March 22nd
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 3 €

Randonnée accompagnée -  LA
TAGNIERE
Place de la Salle des Fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
+33 3 85 58 98 17 - alain.auvachey@wanadoo.fr

10 km accompanied walk.

from March 5th 2026 to June
25th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 18 €

Subscriber's rate : 3 €
Other rates : 18 €

Renforcement musculaire -  LA
TAGNIERE
Salle des fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE

Strengthening muscles on Thursdays.

March 20th
2026

Spectacle d'Improvisation -  LA
TAGNIERE
Café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE

Improvisation show

March 8th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 0
Other rates : 0

Troc'Graines -  LA TAGNIERE
Café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

Troc'Graines
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March 8th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 0
Other rates : 0

Jeux de société -  LA TAGNIERE
Café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
foyerlatagniere@gmail.com

An afternoon of board games!

March 7th
2026

Concert B Roy et Madjid - En Java - 
LA TAGNIERE
café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

Concert B Roy et Madjid -EN JAVA

from March 11th 2026 to June
24th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 18 €
Other rates : 18 €

Entrainement de tennis de table -  LA
TAGNIERE
salle des fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
foyerlatagniere@gmail.com

Table tennis training.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Les km solidaires -  RECLESNE
Parking de la Mairie - 71540 RECLESNE
+33 3 85 54 23 95 - metlandrot@gmail.com

Walk or run a 2km loop in Reclesne. 1 euro per km. Funds
collected for CCFD-Terre Solidaire partners.
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from March 7th 2026 to October
4th 2026

Rates
Basic rate

Subscriber's rate
Subscriber's rate

Les Ateliers du samedi et Ateliers du
lundi... -  SAINT-EMILAND
Ateliers Spire Création - 71490 SAINT-EMILAND
ateliers.spirecreation71@gmail.com

Plastic arts workshop for children, young people and adults:
Learn to look, express yourself and develop your creativity.

from March 14th 2026 to
November 15th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 30 €

Tarif enfant : 15 €

Une journée gauloise à Bibracte - 
SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
musée et site archéologique de Bibracte - 71990
SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
+33 3 85 86 52 40 - info@bibracte.fr
www.bibracte.fr/
A package to find out all about Bibracte.

from March 14th 2026 to
November 15th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 38 € -

40 €
Tarif enfant : 15 €

Grande journée gauloise à Bibracte -
 SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
Musée et site archéologique de Bibracte - 71990
SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
+33 3 85 86 52 40 - info@bibracte.fr
Learn all about the Gauls with an all-inclusive pass: guided
tour of the museum + Gallic restaurant + guided tour of the
site OR family workshop.

from March 5th 2026 to
December 17th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 6 €

Tarif enfant : 2 €

Balade contée - Les légendes du
Morvan -  UCHON
Parking Auberge - 71190 UCHON
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.autun-tourisme.com/
Go for a 1h30 walk through the picturesque forests of Uchon.
At the end of the walk, enjoy a breathtaking view of the
Morvan.
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from March 26th 2026 to
November 26th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  ANOST
Mairie - 71550 ANOST
+33 3 85 69 05 28
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.

from March 5th 2026 to
December 17th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 8 €

Reduced rate : 4 €

Balade contée - Au temps des
Galvachers -  ANOST
Mairie - 71550 ANOST
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.billetweb.fr/balade-contee-au-temps-
des-galvachers
Discover Galvachers in Morvan!

March 17th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  ANTULLY
Maison des Associations - 71400 ANTULLY
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

from February 7th 2026 to
January 3rd 2027

Rates
Basic rate : 5 €

Reduced rate : 3 €
Other rates : 0

Merveilles choisies : du musée Rolin au
Panoptique... -  AUTUN
Muséum d'Histoire Naturelle d'Autun - 71400
AUTUN
+33 3 85 52 09 15 - museum@autun.com
www.musees-patrimoine-autun.com
While the Rolin Museum is being renovated, come and see
some of the major works in its collections and get a glimpse
of the future Musée Panoptiqu...
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from March 6th 2026 to
December 25th 2026

Marchés d'Autun -  AUTUN
Parking place de l'hôtel de ville - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 86 80 00 - autun@autun.com

Local producers' markets.

from March 9th 2026 to March
30th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 15 €

Atelier chant -  AUTUN
2 ruelle sainte-Anne - 71400 AUTUN
ravoahangy.caroll@orange.fr

Come and sing along and discover your voice in a small
group, with a repertoire mixing French and international
variety, led by Caroll Ravoahangy.

March 13th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Dégustation thématique : Salon
Spiritueux -  AUTUN
Cave Laly - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 52 24 83 - contact@vins-laly.com

Explore, taste and enjoy! Whiskies, rums and liqueurs for a
sensory journey to the heart of the world's flavours, from
artisans to iconic houses.

March 20th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 40 €

Dégustation thématique :
Châteauneuf-du-Pape, l'âme du... - 
AUTUNCave Laly - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 52 24 83 - contact@vins-laly.com
www.vins-laly.com/degustations-
thematiques/2413-degustation-thematique-
chateauneuf-du-pape-l-ame-du-rhone-
sud.html
Experience this Châteauneuf-du-Pape evening to discover,
share and savour all the richness of this emblematic
appellation.
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All events by municipality

from March 9th 2026 to March
23rd 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Les balades culturelles, présentation -
 AUTUN
Espace Saint-Jean - 71400 AUTUN
www.bamccgam.fr/

Create a walking trail and a photo exhibition.

March 16th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Raconte moi ton métier -  AUTUN
cinéma Arletty - 71400 AUTUN
www.bamccgam.fr/

An educational session in the form of a game to find out
about the work of the speakers present.

from January 1st 2026 to
December 31st 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  AUTUN
Centre de l'Habitat passage Balthus - 71400
AUTUN
+33 3 85 69 05 28 -
contact@grandautunoismorvan.fr
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 25 €
Tarif enfant : 0

Special rate : 22 €

La Sym’Patoch 2026 -  AUTUN
L'Hexagone - 71400 AUTUN
lesbeurdins@lilo.org
beurdinzfestival.fr/
Get your kilts ready, tune up your bagpipes and put on your
best boots: the Sym'Patoch 2026 is coming to Autun!
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March 16th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  AUTUN
Centre de Ressources Numériques - 71400
AUTUN
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

March 7th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 0
Other rates : 0

Spectacle d'improvisation -  AUTUN
Espace Simone Veil - 71400 AUTUN
lesimprovix@gmail.com
les-improvix.fr/
Improvisation clash in Saône et Loire. 4 teams compete on
stage on themes inspired by the audience, who will decide
between them.

March 7th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Journée portes ouvertes du Campus
Coeur de Bourgogne -  AUTUN
Parc d'activité de Saint Andoche - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 82 06 11 - pedagogie.amdf@gmail.com
www.am-df.fr/
The Campus cœur de Bourgogne opens its doors to you! A
day to imagine your future, in Autun.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 14 € - 16 €
Tarif enfant : 0 Young

person's rate : 6 €
Reduced rate : 10 € -

18 € Subscriber's rate
: 10 € - 13 €

Roots4Clarinets -  AUTUN
Théâtre municipal - 71400 AUTUN
dce@autun.com
www.autun.com/sortez-bougez/billetterie-de-
la-saison-culturelle/
Clarinet quartet - Open to all - Duration: 1 hour.
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All events by municipality

March 6th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 10 € - 18 €
Tarif enfant : 0 Young

person's rate : 6 €
Reduced rate : 14 € -

16 € Subscriber's rate
: 10 € - 13 €

Shower Power -  AUTUN
Théâtre Municipal - 71400 AUTUN
dce@autun.com
www.autun.com/sortez-bougez/billetterie-de-
la-saison-culturelle/
The Autour de Peter company presents a musical show -
From 8 years - Duration: 1 hour 15 minutes.

March 22nd
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 22 €

Young person's rate :
12 €

Sortie à L'Arc - Scène nationale Le
Creusot | Pygmalion -  AUTUN
Départ en bus devant le théâtre municipal -
71400 AUTUN
dce@autun.com
www.autun.com/sortez-bougez/billetterie-de-
la-saison-culturelle/
Rameau's masterpiece served up on a platter by top-class
singers and orchestra.

from March 7th 2026 to March
8th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 3 €

Bourgogne en Bouche -  AUTUN
Salle Hexagone - 71400 AUTUN
jfjacquemin69@gmail.com

25th gastronomic fair organised by the Autun Lions Club.

from March 10th 2026 to June
30th 2026

Rates
Basic rate

Cours collectif - Yoga Adultes - 
BROYE
Salle Christian Gillot - 71190 BROYE
julie.gouiran@gmail.com
julielaforet.com/yoga
Group yoga classes for adults in Broye on Tuesdays.
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All events by municipality

from March 1st 2026 to July 1st
2026

Visite d’un habitat bas carbone - 
CHARBONNAT
71320 CHARBONNAT
amandine.gevas@gmail.com

Visit of an old farm in Morvan: a habitat in ecological
transition.

March 6th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 5 €

Le Mois de la Plèchie - Chissey-en-
Morvan -  CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
Les Crots Barbizot - 71540 CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
+33 3 86 78 79 10 -
ecomuseedumorvan@parcdumorvan.org
Plèchie workshop, all day in Chissey-en-Morvan.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 8 €
Tarif enfant : 0

Théâtre "Le paradis c'est bien ici ?" - 
CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
Salle des fêtes - 71540 CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
+33 6 50 51 57 60 - marie-laure_71@hotmail.fr

Play "Le Paradis c'est bien ici?

from March 10th 2026 to
December 8th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  COUCHES
Espace France Services - 71490 COUCHES
+33 3 85 69 05 28
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.
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from March 6th 2026 to
December 18th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 6 €

Tarif enfant : 2 €

Balade contée - La légende de la Vivre
-  COUCHES
Parking Place Hôtel de Ville - 71490 COUCHES
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.billetweb.fr/balades-contees1
Take a 1.5 hour walk through the history of the buildings in
the centre of Couches.

March 20th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  COUCHES
Espace France Services - 71490 COUCHES
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

March 17th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  CUSSY-EN-
MORVANPôle numérique - 71550 CUSSY-EN-MORVAN
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

from March 10th 2026 to
December 8th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  EPINAC
Espace France Services - 71360 EPINAC
+33 3 85 86 80 52
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Contact us for advice on your renovation projects.
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All events by municipality

from March 11th 2026 to
December 16th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 6 €

Tarif enfant : 2 €

Balade contée - Le temps des Mines -
 EPINAC
Parking de la Gare - 71360 EPINAC
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.autun-tourisme.com/
Discover the life of a miner almost a century ago during a 1.5
hour walk through the Garenne district.

from March 26th 2026 to
November 26th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  ETANG-SUR-
ARROUXEspace France Services - 71190 ETANG-SUR-
ARROUX
+33 3 85 69 05 28
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.

March 19th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  ETANG-SUR-
ARROUXEspace France Services - 71190 ETANG-SUR-
ARROUX
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 20 €

Other rates : 30 €

Retour de la lumière -  LA BOULAYE
Temple bouddhiste - 71320 LA BOULAYE
+33 3 85 79 62 53 - domfrau@gmail.com
www.souslarbredelabodhi.fr
Join us in celebrating the arrival of spring with a special
evening of communion in the Temple of a Thousand Buddhas
at La Boulaye.
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All events by municipality

from March 14th 2026 to March
15th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 100 € -

230 €

Dance et leine conscience -  LA
BOULAYE
Bodhi Tree House - 71320 LA BOULAYE
domfrau@gmail.com
www.souslarbredelabodhi.fr
You will alternate between times of silence, anchoring
yourself in the breath and free movements guided by your
sensations rather than your mind.

March 11th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Participez à la montée du col d’Uchon
comme les pros ! -  LA CHAPELLE-
SOUS-UCHONSalle des fêtes - 71190 LA CHAPELLE-SOUS-
UCHON
www.autun-tourisme.com/visitez-et-
bougez/tout-lagenda/la-montee-du-col-
duchon/
The Col d'Uchon will be the scene of an exceptional finale:
come one, come all to cheer the cyclists on the climb!

March 14th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 5 €

Le Mois de la Plèchie - La Grande-
Verrière -  LA GRANDE-VERRIERE
Le Piéjus - 71990 LA GRANDE-VERRIERE
+33 3 86 78 79 10 -
ecomuseedumorvan@parcdumorvan.org
www.parcdumorvan.org/le-parc-en-
actions/ecomusee-et-patrimoine/lecomusee-
du-morvan/les-ateliers-de-lecomusee-le-mois-
de-la-plechie/Plèchie workshop, all day at La Grande-Verrière.

March 14th
2026

Rates
Other rates
Other rates

Printemps des Poètes -  LAIZY
Moulin de Chazeu - 71190 LAIZY
tracchazeu.blogspot.com/

As part of the "Printemps des Poètes" poetry festival, poetry
is taking up residence at the Moulin de Chazeu.
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All events by municipality

from March 9th 2026 to June
29th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 18 €

Subscriber's rate : 3 €
Other rates : 18 €

Cours de Pilates -  LA TAGNIERE
Salle des fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
foyerlatagniere@gmail.com

Monday morning Pilates class.

from March 25th 2026 to June
24th 2026

Rates
Other rates : from 0
Other rates : from 0

Ateliers artistiques et créatifs -  LA
TAGNIERE
Epicerie le carpe diem - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
+33 3 85 54 58 79

Artistic and creative workshops.

March 15th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €

Concert Rimé-Téty-Horizon zéro -  LA
TAGNIERE
café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

RAP concert Rimé-Téty-Horizon zero

from March 6th 2026 to March
29th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €

Exposition Éva -  LA TAGNIERE
Café associatif La Forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

Éva exhibition
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March 22nd
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 3 €

Randonnée accompagnée -  LA
TAGNIERE
Place de la Salle des Fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
+33 3 85 58 98 17 - alain.auvachey@wanadoo.fr

10 km accompanied walk.

from March 5th 2026 to June
25th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 18 €

Subscriber's rate : 3 €
Other rates : 18 €

Renforcement musculaire -  LA
TAGNIERE
Salle des fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE

Strengthening muscles on Thursdays.

March 20th
2026

Spectacle d'Improvisation -  LA
TAGNIERE
Café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE

Improvisation show

March 8th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 0
Other rates : 0

Troc'Graines -  LA TAGNIERE
Café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

Troc'Graines
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March 8th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 0
Other rates : 0

Jeux de société -  LA TAGNIERE
Café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
foyerlatagniere@gmail.com

An afternoon of board games!

March 7th
2026

Concert B Roy et Madjid - En Java - 
LA TAGNIERE
café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

Concert B Roy et Madjid -EN JAVA

from March 11th 2026 to June
24th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 18 €
Other rates : 18 €

Entrainement de tennis de table -  LA
TAGNIERE
salle des fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
foyerlatagniere@gmail.com

Table tennis training.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Les km solidaires -  RECLESNE
Parking de la Mairie - 71540 RECLESNE
+33 3 85 54 23 95 - metlandrot@gmail.com

Walk or run a 2km loop in Reclesne. 1 euro per km. Funds
collected for CCFD-Terre Solidaire partners.
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from March 7th 2026 to October
4th 2026

Rates
Basic rate

Subscriber's rate
Subscriber's rate

Les Ateliers du samedi et Ateliers du
lundi... -  SAINT-EMILAND
Ateliers Spire Création - 71490 SAINT-EMILAND
ateliers.spirecreation71@gmail.com

Plastic arts workshop for children, young people and adults:
Learn to look, express yourself and develop your creativity.

from March 14th 2026 to
November 15th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 30 €

Tarif enfant : 15 €

Une journée gauloise à Bibracte - 
SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
musée et site archéologique de Bibracte - 71990
SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
+33 3 85 86 52 40 - info@bibracte.fr
www.bibracte.fr/
A package to find out all about Bibracte.

from March 14th 2026 to
November 15th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 38 € -

40 €
Tarif enfant : 15 €

Grande journée gauloise à Bibracte -
 SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
Musée et site archéologique de Bibracte - 71990
SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
+33 3 85 86 52 40 - info@bibracte.fr
Learn all about the Gauls with an all-inclusive pass: guided
tour of the museum + Gallic restaurant + guided tour of the
site OR family workshop.

from March 5th 2026 to
December 17th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 6 €

Tarif enfant : 2 €

Balade contée - Les légendes du
Morvan -  UCHON
Parking Auberge - 71190 UCHON
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.autun-tourisme.com/
Go for a 1h30 walk through the picturesque forests of Uchon.
At the end of the walk, enjoy a breathtaking view of the
Morvan.
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from March 26th 2026 to
November 26th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  ANOST
Mairie - 71550 ANOST
+33 3 85 69 05 28
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.

from March 5th 2026 to
December 17th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 8 €

Reduced rate : 4 €

Balade contée - Au temps des
Galvachers -  ANOST
Mairie - 71550 ANOST
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.billetweb.fr/balade-contee-au-temps-
des-galvachers
Discover Galvachers in Morvan!

March 17th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  ANTULLY
Maison des Associations - 71400 ANTULLY
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

from February 7th 2026 to
January 3rd 2027

Rates
Basic rate : 5 €

Reduced rate : 3 €
Other rates : 0

Merveilles choisies : du musée Rolin au
Panoptique... -  AUTUN
Muséum d'Histoire Naturelle d'Autun - 71400
AUTUN
+33 3 85 52 09 15 - museum@autun.com
www.musees-patrimoine-autun.com
While the Rolin Museum is being renovated, come and see
some of the major works in its collections and get a glimpse
of the future Musée Panoptiqu...
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from March 6th 2026 to
December 25th 2026

Marchés d'Autun -  AUTUN
Parking place de l'hôtel de ville - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 86 80 00 - autun@autun.com

Local producers' markets.

from March 9th 2026 to March
30th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 15 €

Atelier chant -  AUTUN
2 ruelle sainte-Anne - 71400 AUTUN
ravoahangy.caroll@orange.fr

Come and sing along and discover your voice in a small
group, with a repertoire mixing French and international
variety, led by Caroll Ravoahangy.

March 13th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Dégustation thématique : Salon
Spiritueux -  AUTUN
Cave Laly - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 52 24 83 - contact@vins-laly.com

Explore, taste and enjoy! Whiskies, rums and liqueurs for a
sensory journey to the heart of the world's flavours, from
artisans to iconic houses.

March 20th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 40 €

Dégustation thématique :
Châteauneuf-du-Pape, l'âme du... - 
AUTUNCave Laly - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 52 24 83 - contact@vins-laly.com
www.vins-laly.com/degustations-
thematiques/2413-degustation-thematique-
chateauneuf-du-pape-l-ame-du-rhone-
sud.html
Experience this Châteauneuf-du-Pape evening to discover,
share and savour all the richness of this emblematic
appellation.
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All events by municipality

from March 9th 2026 to March
23rd 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Les balades culturelles, présentation -
 AUTUN
Espace Saint-Jean - 71400 AUTUN
www.bamccgam.fr/

Create a walking trail and a photo exhibition.

March 16th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Raconte moi ton métier -  AUTUN
cinéma Arletty - 71400 AUTUN
www.bamccgam.fr/

An educational session in the form of a game to find out
about the work of the speakers present.

from January 1st 2026 to
December 31st 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  AUTUN
Centre de l'Habitat passage Balthus - 71400
AUTUN
+33 3 85 69 05 28 -
contact@grandautunoismorvan.fr
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 25 €
Tarif enfant : 0

Special rate : 22 €

La Sym’Patoch 2026 -  AUTUN
L'Hexagone - 71400 AUTUN
lesbeurdins@lilo.org
beurdinzfestival.fr/
Get your kilts ready, tune up your bagpipes and put on your
best boots: the Sym'Patoch 2026 is coming to Autun!
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March 16th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  AUTUN
Centre de Ressources Numériques - 71400
AUTUN
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

March 7th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 0
Other rates : 0

Spectacle d'improvisation -  AUTUN
Espace Simone Veil - 71400 AUTUN
lesimprovix@gmail.com
les-improvix.fr/
Improvisation clash in Saône et Loire. 4 teams compete on
stage on themes inspired by the audience, who will decide
between them.

March 7th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Journée portes ouvertes du Campus
Coeur de Bourgogne -  AUTUN
Parc d'activité de Saint Andoche - 71400 AUTUN
+33 3 85 82 06 11 - pedagogie.amdf@gmail.com
www.am-df.fr/
The Campus cœur de Bourgogne opens its doors to you! A
day to imagine your future, in Autun.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 14 € - 16 €
Tarif enfant : 0 Young

person's rate : 6 €
Reduced rate : 10 € -

18 € Subscriber's rate
: 10 € - 13 €

Roots4Clarinets -  AUTUN
Théâtre municipal - 71400 AUTUN
dce@autun.com
www.autun.com/sortez-bougez/billetterie-de-
la-saison-culturelle/
Clarinet quartet - Open to all - Duration: 1 hour.
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March 6th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 10 € - 18 €
Tarif enfant : 0 Young

person's rate : 6 €
Reduced rate : 14 € -

16 € Subscriber's rate
: 10 € - 13 €

Shower Power -  AUTUN
Théâtre Municipal - 71400 AUTUN
dce@autun.com
www.autun.com/sortez-bougez/billetterie-de-
la-saison-culturelle/
The Autour de Peter company presents a musical show -
From 8 years - Duration: 1 hour 15 minutes.

March 22nd
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 22 €

Young person's rate :
12 €

Sortie à L'Arc - Scène nationale Le
Creusot | Pygmalion -  AUTUN
Départ en bus devant le théâtre municipal -
71400 AUTUN
dce@autun.com
www.autun.com/sortez-bougez/billetterie-de-
la-saison-culturelle/
Rameau's masterpiece served up on a platter by top-class
singers and orchestra.

from March 7th 2026 to March
8th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 3 €

Bourgogne en Bouche -  AUTUN
Salle Hexagone - 71400 AUTUN
jfjacquemin69@gmail.com

25th gastronomic fair organised by the Autun Lions Club.

from March 10th 2026 to June
30th 2026

Rates
Basic rate

Cours collectif - Yoga Adultes - 
BROYE
Salle Christian Gillot - 71190 BROYE
julie.gouiran@gmail.com
julielaforet.com/yoga
Group yoga classes for adults in Broye on Tuesdays.
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All events by municipality

from March 1st 2026 to July 1st
2026

Visite d’un habitat bas carbone - 
CHARBONNAT
71320 CHARBONNAT
amandine.gevas@gmail.com

Visit of an old farm in Morvan: a habitat in ecological
transition.

March 6th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 5 €

Le Mois de la Plèchie - Chissey-en-
Morvan -  CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
Les Crots Barbizot - 71540 CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
+33 3 86 78 79 10 -
ecomuseedumorvan@parcdumorvan.org
Plèchie workshop, all day in Chissey-en-Morvan.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 8 €
Tarif enfant : 0

Théâtre "Le paradis c'est bien ici ?" - 
CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
Salle des fêtes - 71540 CHISSEY-EN-MORVAN
+33 6 50 51 57 60 - marie-laure_71@hotmail.fr

Play "Le Paradis c'est bien ici?

from March 10th 2026 to
December 8th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  COUCHES
Espace France Services - 71490 COUCHES
+33 3 85 69 05 28
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.
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All events by municipality

from March 6th 2026 to
December 18th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 6 €

Tarif enfant : 2 €

Balade contée - La légende de la Vivre
-  COUCHES
Parking Place Hôtel de Ville - 71490 COUCHES
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.billetweb.fr/balades-contees1
Take a 1.5 hour walk through the history of the buildings in
the centre of Couches.

March 20th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  COUCHES
Espace France Services - 71490 COUCHES
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

March 17th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  CUSSY-EN-
MORVANPôle numérique - 71550 CUSSY-EN-MORVAN
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

from March 10th 2026 to
December 8th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  EPINAC
Espace France Services - 71360 EPINAC
+33 3 85 86 80 52
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Contact us for advice on your renovation projects.
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from March 11th 2026 to
December 16th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 6 €

Tarif enfant : 2 €

Balade contée - Le temps des Mines -
 EPINAC
Parking de la Gare - 71360 EPINAC
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.autun-tourisme.com/
Discover the life of a miner almost a century ago during a 1.5
hour walk through the Garenne district.

from March 26th 2026 to
November 26th 2026

Rates
Free of charge

Permanences et conseils pour vos
projets de rénovation -  ETANG-SUR-
ARROUXEspace France Services - 71190 ETANG-SUR-
ARROUX
+33 3 85 69 05 28
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/
Are you planning to renovate or adapt your home? Contact
us for free, personalised advice.

March 19th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Atelier numérique - Mon empreinte
numérique et moi :... -  ETANG-SUR-
ARROUXEspace France Services - 71190 ETANG-SUR-
ARROUX
+33 3 85 86 64 74
www.grandautunoismorvan.fr/leconomie/centre-
de-ressources-numeriques/inscription-
ateliers-numeriques/titre-par-defaut
This workshop will help you discover the impact of digital
technology on the planet and how you can limit it in your
daily life.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 20 €

Other rates : 30 €

Retour de la lumière -  LA BOULAYE
Temple bouddhiste - 71320 LA BOULAYE
+33 3 85 79 62 53 - domfrau@gmail.com
www.souslarbredelabodhi.fr
Join us in celebrating the arrival of spring with a special
evening of communion in the Temple of a Thousand Buddhas
at La Boulaye.
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All events by municipality

from March 14th 2026 to March
15th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 100 € -

230 €

Dance et leine conscience -  LA
BOULAYE
Bodhi Tree House - 71320 LA BOULAYE
domfrau@gmail.com
www.souslarbredelabodhi.fr
You will alternate between times of silence, anchoring
yourself in the breath and free movements guided by your
sensations rather than your mind.

March 11th
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Participez à la montée du col d’Uchon
comme les pros ! -  LA CHAPELLE-
SOUS-UCHONSalle des fêtes - 71190 LA CHAPELLE-SOUS-
UCHON
www.autun-tourisme.com/visitez-et-
bougez/tout-lagenda/la-montee-du-col-
duchon/
The Col d'Uchon will be the scene of an exceptional finale:
come one, come all to cheer the cyclists on the climb!

March 14th
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 5 €

Le Mois de la Plèchie - La Grande-
Verrière -  LA GRANDE-VERRIERE
Le Piéjus - 71990 LA GRANDE-VERRIERE
+33 3 86 78 79 10 -
ecomuseedumorvan@parcdumorvan.org
www.parcdumorvan.org/le-parc-en-
actions/ecomusee-et-patrimoine/lecomusee-
du-morvan/les-ateliers-de-lecomusee-le-mois-
de-la-plechie/Plèchie workshop, all day at La Grande-Verrière.

March 14th
2026

Rates
Other rates
Other rates

Printemps des Poètes -  LAIZY
Moulin de Chazeu - 71190 LAIZY
tracchazeu.blogspot.com/

As part of the "Printemps des Poètes" poetry festival, poetry
is taking up residence at the Moulin de Chazeu.
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All events by municipality

from March 9th 2026 to June
29th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 18 €

Subscriber's rate : 3 €
Other rates : 18 €

Cours de Pilates -  LA TAGNIERE
Salle des fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
foyerlatagniere@gmail.com

Monday morning Pilates class.

from March 25th 2026 to June
24th 2026

Rates
Other rates : from 0
Other rates : from 0

Ateliers artistiques et créatifs -  LA
TAGNIERE
Epicerie le carpe diem - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
+33 3 85 54 58 79

Artistic and creative workshops.

March 15th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €

Concert Rimé-Téty-Horizon zéro -  LA
TAGNIERE
café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

RAP concert Rimé-Téty-Horizon zero

from March 6th 2026 to March
29th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €
Other rates : 5 € -

10 €

Exposition Éva -  LA TAGNIERE
Café associatif La Forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

Éva exhibition
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March 22nd
2026

Rates
Basic rate : 3 €

Randonnée accompagnée -  LA
TAGNIERE
Place de la Salle des Fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
+33 3 85 58 98 17 - alain.auvachey@wanadoo.fr

10 km accompanied walk.

from March 5th 2026 to June
25th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 18 €

Subscriber's rate : 3 €
Other rates : 18 €

Renforcement musculaire -  LA
TAGNIERE
Salle des fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE

Strengthening muscles on Thursdays.

March 20th
2026

Spectacle d'Improvisation -  LA
TAGNIERE
Café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE

Improvisation show

March 8th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 0
Other rates : 0

Troc'Graines -  LA TAGNIERE
Café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

Troc'Graines
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March 8th
2026

Rates
Other rates : 0
Other rates : 0

Jeux de société -  LA TAGNIERE
Café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
foyerlatagniere@gmail.com

An afternoon of board games!

March 7th
2026

Concert B Roy et Madjid - En Java - 
LA TAGNIERE
café associatif la forge - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
cafelaforge71@gmail.com

Concert B Roy et Madjid -EN JAVA

from March 11th 2026 to June
24th 2026

Rates
Other rates : 18 €
Other rates : 18 €

Entrainement de tennis de table -  LA
TAGNIERE
salle des fêtes - 71190 LA TAGNIERE
foyerlatagniere@gmail.com

Table tennis training.

March 21st
2026

Rates
Free of charge

Les km solidaires -  RECLESNE
Parking de la Mairie - 71540 RECLESNE
+33 3 85 54 23 95 - metlandrot@gmail.com

Walk or run a 2km loop in Reclesne. 1 euro per km. Funds
collected for CCFD-Terre Solidaire partners.
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from March 7th 2026 to October
4th 2026

Rates
Basic rate

Subscriber's rate
Subscriber's rate

Les Ateliers du samedi et Ateliers du
lundi... -  SAINT-EMILAND
Ateliers Spire Création - 71490 SAINT-EMILAND
ateliers.spirecreation71@gmail.com

Plastic arts workshop for children, young people and adults:
Learn to look, express yourself and develop your creativity.

from March 14th 2026 to
November 15th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 30 €

Tarif enfant : 15 €

Une journée gauloise à Bibracte - 
SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
musée et site archéologique de Bibracte - 71990
SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
+33 3 85 86 52 40 - info@bibracte.fr
www.bibracte.fr/
A package to find out all about Bibracte.

from March 14th 2026 to
November 15th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 38 € -

40 €
Tarif enfant : 15 €

Grande journée gauloise à Bibracte -
 SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
Musée et site archéologique de Bibracte - 71990
SAINT-LEGER-SOUS-BEUVRAY
+33 3 85 86 52 40 - info@bibracte.fr
Learn all about the Gauls with an all-inclusive pass: guided
tour of the museum + Gallic restaurant + guided tour of the
site OR family workshop.

from March 5th 2026 to
December 17th 2026

Rates
Basic rate : 6 €

Tarif enfant : 2 €

Balade contée - Les légendes du
Morvan -  UCHON
Parking Auberge - 71190 UCHON
+33 3 85 86 80 38 - welcome@autun-
tourisme.com
www.autun-tourisme.com/
Go for a 1h30 walk through the picturesque forests of Uchon.
At the end of the walk, enjoy a breathtaking view of the
Morvan.
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